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Bipartisan Background Check Support Even in Wyoming

Raleigh, N.C.- PPP’s latest poll of Wyoming finds that Republicans are in no danger of
forfeiting the state’s three electoral college votes anytime soon. Hillary Clinton trails
every major Republican candidate for President by at least 20%, including a 56% to 28%
deficit against Chris Christie. Rand Paul is the top choice of GOP voters in the state to be
their 2016 nominee with 19% to 14% for Christie, 13% for Jeb Bush, and 11% for Paul
Ryan with everyone else in single digits.

On an issue-by-issue basis, however, Wyomingites are siding more and more with the
Democrats. 55% of Wyoming voters support background checks for all guns, compared
to just 33% who are opposed. And though only 32% of respondents are in support of
same-sex marriage, 64% support either legalization of marriage or civil unions for same-
sex couples.

“Wyoming has the highest level of gun ownership in the country,” said Dean Debnam,
President of Public Policy Polling. “And voters there across party lines still strongly
support expanded background checks for gun purchases.”

In non-political news, Wyoming sports fans are more likely to be fans of Colorado teams
than any others, with 43% picking the Rockies and 50% picking the Broncos as their
favorite baseball and football team respectively. 54% of Wyomingites have a favorable
opinion of former Vice President Dick Cheney, and an equal number would accept a
hunting invitation from him, despite his mishap in 2006. Living up to the name “The
Cowboy State”, 55% of Wyoming residents said that they owned a cowboy hat, including
61% of men and 50% of women.

Finally, though Wyoming has recently gained notoriety for having just two working
escalators in the entire state, almost all respondents, 96%, claim to have ridden one.
Furthermore, a full 49% of Wyomingites do not want any more escalators in their state,
compared to jut 14% who do.

PPP surveyed 1,203 registered voters between July 19-21, 2013, including 780 Republican
primary voters. The margin of error was +/- 2.8% statewide and +/- 3.5% for the primary. This
poll was not authorized or paid for by any campaign or political organization. PPP’s surveys are
conducted through automated telephone interviews.
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Wyoming Survey Results

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Jeb
Bush, who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ...eovveceeeeeeeee e 31%
JED BUSN . oe e 58%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 11%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Chris
Christie, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieeiiiiiee e, 28%
Chris ChriStie ......cvvveeiieiiiiiicee e 56%
NOE SUIME e, 16%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Rand
Paul, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuviiiiieie e 32%
Rand Paul............ooovvvieiiiiiiiiciee e 58%
NOE SUME .., 10%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican
Marco Rubio, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccveviviiiiiiiee e 32%
Marco RUDIO .....coooiveiiiiieeieeeeeeee e 56%
NOE SUME c.veeeeieeee e, 12%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Paul
Ryan, who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ..o 32%
PaUI RYAN ..o 59%
NOE SUIE ..o 10%
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Would you support or oppose requiring
background checks for all gun sales, including
gun shows and the Internet?

SUPPOM .ot 55%
OPPOSE .oiiiiiiiiiieieeeieieeeeeeeeeee e eeee e rerererees 33%
NOE SUIE ..o 11%

Do you think same-sex marriage should be
allowed, or not?

IEShOUld ....cvveeeeeeeeeee e 32%
Itshould NOt.....cooeiieeee e 57%
NOE SUME e, 11%

Which of the following best describes your
opinion on gay marriage: gay couples should
be allowed to legally marry, or gay couples
should be allowed to form civil unions but not
legally marry, or there should be no legal
recognition of a gay couple's relationship?

Gay couples should be allowed to legally

MAITY ottt 28%

Gay couples should be allowed to form civil

unions but NOt Marry ......cccceeeeviiiiiiicee s %

There should be no legal recognition of a gay

couple's relationship .........ccccoviiiiiiieniis 32%

NOLSUIE ..o 3%
_ | B
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Q9 Given the choices of the Atlanta Braves,
Boston Red Sox, Chicago Cubs, Colorado
Rockies, New York Yankees, San Francisco
Giants, Seattle Mariners, and St. Louis
Cardinals, which is your favorite Major League
Baseball team?

Braves ......ccovviviiiii e 3%
REA SOX...eviiiiiiiiieiieee e 6%
CUDS .o 6%
ROCKIES ...t 43%
YaNKEES ..ot 6%
GIANES .ot 2%
MATTNEIS....eiiiiiiie e 2%
CardinalS........coocvieiiie 3%
Someone else/Don't have a favorite team ...... 30%

Q10 Given the choices of the Dallas Cowboys,
Denver Broncos, Green Bay Packers, New
England Patriots, New York Giants, Oakland
Raiders, San Francisco 49ers, and Seattle
Seahawks, which is your favorite NFL team?

COWDOYS ...t 5%
BrONCOS.......ooeiiiiiiiiee e 50%
PACKEIS.....viiiieiie e 10%
Patriofs ..o.evveeeeeiec e 4%
GIANES .o 2%
RAIEIS ... 2%
AOBIS....eeie e 3%
SEANAWKS .....ooiiiiii i 3%
Someone else/Don't have a favorite team ...... 20%

Q11 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Dick Cheney?

FAVOTADIE ... 54%
Unfavorable ........cccccce 38%
NOE SUIE ...ttt 8%
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Q12 If Dick Cheney invited you to go hunting with
him, would you accept the invitation?

Y BS i 54%
NO oot 40%
NOLSUIE ..o 5%

Q13 Have you ever been on an escalator, or not?
Have ... 96%
Have NOt ... 4%
NOLSUIE .. 0%

Q14 Do you wish that Wyoming had more
escalators, or not?

DO et 14%

DO MOt ..o 49%

NOE SUIE ..o 37%
Q15 Do you own a cowboy hat, or not?

DO oot 55%

DO N0t 43%

NOLSUIE ..o 1%

Q16 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?
Barack Obama..........ccccceeeiiiiiiiieiieeiiee. 28%
Mitt ROMNEY....cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiec e 65%
Someone else/Don't remember ...................... 7%

Q17 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 4%
Somewhat liberal ...........ccccoooiiiie 13%
MOAErate. ......eeeeeieiiiiiiieee e 28%
Somewhat conservative............ccceeeeieeeiiiinines 27%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccccveeereeieeieeieeeeenes 28%
Q18 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMaN ..o 53%
MaN.....i 47%
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Q19 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican, Q21 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to

press 2. If you are an independent or identify 65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.
with another party, press 3. 1B A5 . 24%
0,
Democrat..........coooviiiiiiiiiie 22% 461065, 44%
i 62%
Republican............oooiiiiii e 0 olderthan 65...... 3204
Independent/Other ..., 16%
Q20 If you are white, press 1. If other, press 2.
WHILE ... 93%
OtNer .. e 7%
July 19-21, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd. N
Survey of 1,203 Wyoming voters Raleigh, NC 27604 |

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama[Romney remember
Clinton/Bush Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton [31%  89% 6% 20% Hillary Clinton | 28% 80% 5% 17%
Jeb Bush [ 58% 5% 85% 37% Chris Christie | 56% 12% 7% 48%
Not sure [11% 6% 9% 43% Not sure [16% 8% 17% 35%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Clinton/Paul Clinton/Rubio
Hillary Clinton | 32% 89% 6% 21% Hillary Clinton | 32% 87% % 23%
Rand Paul | 58% 5% 82% 62% Marco Rubio | 56% 6% 80% 49%
Not sure | 10% 6% 11% 17% Not sure |12% 7% 13% 29%

July 19-21, 2013

survey of 1,230 Wyoming voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama[Romney remember
Clinton/Ryan Support/Oppose B/g
Hillary Clinton |32%  90% 5% 25% Checks on All Gun
Sales
0, 0, 0,
Paul Ryan | 59% 4% 85% 46% Support|ss%  87% 21% 52%
0, 0, 0,
Not sure | 10% 6% 9% 29% Oppose | 33% 8% 45% 330
Not sure | 11% 5% 13% 15%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |[Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Should Same-sex Gay Marriage/Civ.
Marriage Be Unions/No
Allowed? Recognition
It should | 32% 74% 13% 25% Gay couples should | 28% 64% 12% 24%
It should not [57%  16%  77% 50% be allowed to legally
marry
0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure | 11% 10% 10% 26% Gay couples should [ 36% 25% 41% 34%

be allowed to form
civil unions but not
marry

There should be no |32% 9% 43% 38%
legal recognition of a
gay couple's

relationship
Not sure| 3% 2% 4% 4%
July 19-21, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,230 Wyoming voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |[Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama[Romney remember
Fave MLB Team Fave NFL Team
Braves | 3% 4% 2% 6% Cowboys | 5% 4% 6% -
Red Sox| 6% 8% 5% - Broncos |50% 53% 50% 36%
Cubs | 6% 6% 6% 4% Packers [ 10% 9% 10% 21%
Rockies [43% 42% 45% 36% Patriots | 4% 6% 4% 3%
Yankees | 6% 8% 5% 8% Giants | 2% 3% 1% -
Giants | 2% 4% 1% 1% Raiders | 2% 2% 2% 1%
Mariners | 2% 2% 1% 4% 49ers | 3% 3% 4% -
Cardinals | 3% 1% 4% 6% Seahawks | 3% 3% 3% 6%
Someone else/Don't | 30% 26% 31% 34% Someone else/Don't [ 20% 18% 20% 32%
have afavorite team have afavorite team
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |[Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
D. Cheney Accept Cheney
Favorability Hunting Invite?
Favorable | 54% 8% 78% 34% Yes | 54% 15% 75% 36%
Unfavorable | 38% 88% 14% 55% No [40% 81% 20% 51%
Not sure | 8% 5% 9% 11% Not sure| 5% 3% 6% 12%

July 19-21, 2013

survey of 1,230 Wyoming voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama[Romney remember
Been on an Wish WY Had More
Escalator? Escalators?
Have | 96% 94% 97% 96% Do | 14% 20% 11% 12%
Have not| 4% 5% 3% 4% Do not [49% 46% 51% 51%
Not sure | 0% 1% 0% - Not sure | 37% 34% 38% 37%
2012 Vote Ideology
. | Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Barack Mitt|Someone else/Don’t Base [liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative |conservative
Base |Obama|Romney remember Clinton/Bush
Own a Cowboy Hat? Hillary Clinton |31%  82% 7% 49% 13% 2%
Do | 55% 51% 58% 57% Jeb Bush [58% 14% 16% 36% 79% 87%
No 1% 4% 7% 16% 8% 11%
Do not|43%  48%  41% 43% toure| i 4% ° ° ° °
Not sure| 1% 2% 2% -

July 19-21, 2013

survey of 1,230 Wyoming voters
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Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Clinton/Christie Clinton/Paul
Hillary Clinton | 28%  82% 73% 42% 11% 2% Hillary Clinton [32%  80% 75% 52% 14% 2%
Chris Christie |56%  13% 18% 38% 74% 81% Rand Paul [58%  15% 16% 32% 78% 92%
Not sure [ 16% 4% 10% 20% 15% 17% Not sure [ 10% 5% 8% 17% 9% 6%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Clinton/Rubio Clinton/Ryan
Hillary Clinton |32%  81% 7% 49% 15% 2% Hillary Clinton [32%  82% 80% 50% 12% 2%
Marco Rubio [56%  13% 16% 31% 73% 91% Paul Ryan [59%  13% 14% 33% 79% 93%
Not sure [ 12% 6% % 20% 12% 8% Not sure | 10% 5% 6% 17% 9% 6%

July 19-21, 2013

survey of 1,230 Wyoming voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Support/Oppose Blg Should Same-sex
Checks on All Gun Marriage Be
Sales Allowed?
Support|55%  80% 81% 73% 50% 27% It should [32%  75% 68% 45% 23% 3%
Oppose|33% 13% 14% 17% 37% 58% It should not [57%  19% 27% 36% 63% 92%
Not sure |11% 7% 5% 10% 13% 15% Not sure [11% 6% 5% 19% 13% 5%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Gay Marriage/Civ. Fave MLB Team
Unions/No
0/ 0 0 0 0, 0,
Recognition Braves | 3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 2%
Gay couples should [28%  74% 62% 39% 20% 3% Red Sox| 6% 13% 13% 4% 5% 3%
be allowed to legally Cubs| 6% 7% 6% 7% 6% 5%
marr
y Rockies |43%  28% 36% 42% 49% 44%
Gay couples should [ 36% 5% 24% 32% 43% 43% . . ) ) . .
be allowed to form Yankees | 6% 11% 12% 5% 5% 4%
civil unions but not Giants | 2%  12% 1% 3% 1% 1%
marr
y Mariners | 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2%
There should be no |32%  18% 13% 23% 33% 52%
legal recognition of a Cardinals | 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2%
gay couple’s Someone else/Don't|30%  23% 25% 29% 28% 37%
relationship have afavorite team
Not sure| 3% 3% 1% 6% 4% 2%

July 19-21, 2013
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Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Fave NFL Team D. Cheney
Cowboys | 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% Favorability
Broncos |50%  39% 60% 26% 54% 48% Favorable |54%  14% 14% 32% 73% 84%
packers |10%  10% 9% 11% 11% 9% Unfavorable |38%  80% 78% 59% 18% 11%
Patriots | 4% 5% 3% 6% 3% 4% Notsure| 8% 6% 8% 9% o% 5%
Giants | 2% - 4% 1% 2% 1%
Raiders | 2% 8% 1% 1% 2% 2%
49ers | 3% 7% 2% 5% 4% 2%
Seahawks | 3% 8% 2% 4% 1% 4%
Someone else/Don't|20%  18% 14% 22% 17% 25%
have afavorite team
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Accept Cheney Been on an
Hunting Invite? Escalator?
Yes |54%  26% 18% 36% 69% 80% Have [96%  81% 93% 96% 98% 98%
No |40%  72% 7% 58% 26% 14% Have not| 4% 11% 7% 4% 2% 2%
Not sure | 5% 2% 5% 6% 5% 6% Not sure | 0% 8% - - - 0%

July 19-21, 2013

survey of 1,230 Wyoming voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Wish WY Had More Own a Cowboy Hat?
Escalators? Do |55%  36% 49% 57% 57% 58%
Do 14%  26% 24% 12% 14% % Do not [43%  55% 51% 42% 42% 40%
Do not|49%  38% 41% 46% 53% 55% Not sure| 1% 8% 1% 1% 20
Not sure [37%  36% 35% 42% 33% 36%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Bush Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton | 31% 35% 26% Hillary Clinton | 28% 32% 24%
Jeb Bush [58% 53% 64% Chris Christie | 56% 52% 61%
Not sure |11% 12% 9% Not sure | 16% 16% 16%

July 19-21, 2013

survey of 1,230 Wyoming voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Paul
Hillary Clinton | 32% 35% 28%
Rand Paul [ 58% 54% 63%
Not sure | 10% 11% 8%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Ryan
Hillary Clinton | 32% 34% 29%
Paul Ryan [ 59% 54% 64%
Not sure | 10% 12% 7%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Rubio
Hillary Clinton | 32% 36% 27%
Marco Rubio | 56% 50% 63%
Not sure | 12% 14% 10%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Support/Oppose B/g
Checks on All Gun
Sales
Support [ 55% 64% 46%
Oppose [33% 21% 48%
Not sure | 11% 15% 6%

July 19-21, 2013

survey of 1,230 Wyoming voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Should Same-sex
Marriage Be
Allowed?

It should
It should not

Not sure

32% 37% 26%
57% 51% 65%
11% 12% 9%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Fave MLB Team

Braves
Red Sox
Cubs
Rockies
Yankees
Giants
Mariners
Cardinals

Someone else/Don't
have afavorite team

3% 2% 3%
6% % 4%
6% 5% 7%
43% 44% 43%
6% 4% 7%
2% 2% 2%
2% 2% 1%
3% 3% 3%

30% 31% 29%

Gender
Base (Woman| Man
Gay Marriage/Civ.
Unions/No
Recognition
Gay couples should [ 28% 34% 22%
be allowed to legally
marry
Gay couples should [ 36% 33% 39%
be allowed to form
civil unions but not
marry
There should be no [ 32% 28% 37%
legal recognition of a
gay couple's
relationship
Not sure| 3% 4% 2%
Gender
Base (Woman| Man
Fave NFL Team
Cowboys | 5% 6% 3%
Broncos | 50% 50% 51%
Packers | 10% 8% 13%
Patriots | 4% 3% 5%
Giants | 2% 2% 2%
Raiders | 2% 2% 2%
49%ers | 3% 4% 3%
Seahawks | 3% 4% 3%
Someone else/Don't | 20% 22% 18%

have afavorite team

July 19-21, 2013

survey of 1,230 Wyoming voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Woman| Man

D. Cheney
Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

54% 55%
38% 39%
9% 6%

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Accept Cheney
Hunting Invite?

Gender

Woman| Man

Been on an
Escalator?

Have not

Not sure

97% 94%
2% 6%
1% -

Yes [54% 48% 61%

No | 40% 45% 36%

Not sure| 5% % 4%
Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Wish WY Had More
Escalators?

Do
Do not

Not sure

14% 13% 15%
49% 47% 52%
37% 40% 33%

July 19-21, 2013

survey of 1,230 Wyoming voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender Party
Base |Woman| Man Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Clinton/Bush
Own a Cowboy Hat? - -

Hillary Clinton | 31% 87% 11% 28%

Do | 55% 50%  61% Jeb Bush |58% 7% 79% 52%

Do not [43% 48% 38% Not sure [11% 6% 10% 20%

Not sure| 1% 2% 1%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Clinton/Christie Clinton/Paul

Hillary Clinton | 28% 82% 9% 24% Hillary Clinton | 32% 87% 12% 29%
Chris Christie | 56% 12% 74% 48% Rand Paul [ 58% 8% 7% 57%
Not sure | 16% 6% 16% 28% Not sure [ 10% 5% 11% 14%

July 19-21, 2013

survey of 1,230 Wyoming voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Clinton/Rubio Clinton/Ryan
Hillary Clinton | 32% 86% 13% 27% Hillary Clinton | 32% 88% 11% 31%
Marco Rubio [ 56% 6% 76% 53% Paul Ryan | 59% 6% 80% 52%
Not sure | 12% 8% 12% 20% Not sure [ 10% 6% 9% 17%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Support/Oppose Blg Should Same-sex
Checks on All Gun Marriage Be
Sales Allowed?
Support [ 55% 83% 48% 46% It should | 32% 67% 17% 37%
Oppose | 33% 10% 41% 38% It should not [57% 20% 73% 50%
Not sure |11% 6% 12% 16% Not sure |11% 13% 10% 14%

July 19-21, 2013

survey of 1,230 Wyoming voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Gay Marriage/Civ. Fave MLB Team
:2 'coongs n/ :\tlloo . Braves | 3% 4% 2% 3%
0, 0, ()
Gay couples should | 28% 62% 15% 30% Red Sox| 6% 7% 5% 5%
be allowed to legally Cubs | 6% 5% 6% 6%
marry Rockies |43% 42% 47% 32%
Gay couples should | 36% 25% 42% 31% ., . ) .
be allowed to form Yankees | 6% 9% 5% 5%
civil unions but not Giants | 2% 4% 1% 1%
marry .
Mariners | 2% 3% 1% 3%
There should be no [ 32% 12% 40% 33% . ) ) )
legal recognition of a Cardinals | 3% 2% 2% 8%
gay couple’s Someone else/Don't | 30% 25% 30% 37%
relationship have a favorite team
Not sure| 3% 2% 3% 6%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Fave NFL Team D. Cheney
Cowboys | 5% 3% 5% 7% Favorability
Fi ble [54% 10% 73% 46%
Broncos | 50% 55% 53% 35% avoraple | 5% ° ° °
Unf ble [ 38% 82% 20% 44%
Packers | 10% 8% 10% 14% ntavorable 587 ° ° °
Not sure | 8% 7% 7% 10%
Patriots | 4% % 3% 6% . ° ° ° °
Giants | 2% 2% 1% 3%
Raiders | 2% 3% 1% 3%
49ers | 3% 3% 3% 4%
Seahawks | 3% 4% 3% 2%
Someone else/Don't [ 20% 16% 20% 27%

have afavorite team

July 19-21, 2013

survey of 1,230 Wyoming voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Accept Cheney Been on an
Hunting Invite? Escalator?
Yes [54% 20% 69% 50% Have | 96% 95% 96% 96%
No | 40% 7% 25% 43% Have not| 4% 4% 3% 4%
Not sure 3% 6% 7% Not sure | 0% 1% 0% -
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Wish WY Had More Own a Cowboy Hat?
Escalators? Do | 55% 47% 58% 58%
Do 2% 1% 11% Do not [43% 51% 41% 41%
Do not a2% 0% 5% Not sure| 1% 2% 2% 0%
Not sure [37% 36% 38% 34%
July 19-21, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604 ap

survey of 1,230 Wyoming voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race
Base |White |Other
Clinton/Bush
Hillary Clinton |31% 31% 35%
Jeb Bush|58% 59% 52%
Not sure |11% 10% 14%
Race
Base |White |Other
Clinton/Paul
Hillary Clinton |32% 31% 39%
Rand Paul [58% 58% 57%
Not sure |10% 10% 4%

Race
Base |White |Other
Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton [28% 28% 35%
Chris Christie [56% 56% 50%
Not sure [16% 16% 16%
Race
Base |White |Other
Clinton/Rubio
Hillary Clinton |32% 31% 33%
Marco Rubio [56% 56% 59%
Not sure [12% 13% 8%

July 19-21, 2013

survey of 1,230 Wyoming voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs

Race
Base |White |Other
Clinton/Ryan
Hillary Clinton |32% 31% 37%
Paul Ryan |59% 59% 53%
Not sure |10% 10% 11%
Race
Base |White |Other
Should Same-sex
Marriage Be
Allowed?
It should |32% 32% 30%
It should not|57% 58% 52%
Not sure |11% 10% 18%

Race
Base |White |Other
Support/Oppose Blg
Checks on All Gun
Sales
Support[55% 56% 48%
Oppose (33% 33% 39%
Not sure|11% 11% 12%
Race
Base |White |Other
Gay Marriage/Civ.
Unions/No
Recognition
Gay couples should [28% 28% 28%
be allowed to legally
marry
Gay couples should [36% 35% 45%
be allowed to form
civil unions but not
marry
There should be no|32% 33% 23%

legal recognition of a
gay couple's
relationship

Not sure

3%

3% 3%

July 19-21, 2013

survey of 1,230 Wyoming voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Polling

] Public Policy

Crosstabs

Race
Base |White |Other
Fave MLB Team

Braves | 3% 3% 3%

Red Sox| 6% 5% 7%

Cubs | 6% 6% 4%

Rockies |43% 44% 41%

Yankees | 6% 6% 8%

Giants | 2% 2% 2%

Mariners | 2% 2% 2%

Cardinals | 3% 3% 1%

Someone else/Don't[30% 30% 32%

have afavorite team

Race
Base |White |Other
D. Cheney
Favorability
Favorable [54% 54% 56%
Unfavorable |38% 38% 37%
Not sure| 8% 8% 7%

Race
Base [White |Other
Fave NFL Team
Cowboys | 5% 5% 4%
Broncos |50% 50% 54%
Packers |10% 10% 10%
Patriots | 4% 4% 5%
Giants | 2% 2% 1%
Raiders | 2% 2% 5%
49%ers | 3% 3% 4%
Seahawks | 3% 3% 2%
Someone else/Don't [20% 21% 15%
have afavorite team
Race
Base [White |Other
Accept Cheney
Hunting Invite?
Yes |54% 54% 57%
No |40% 40% 42%
Not sure| 5% 6% 1%

July 19-21, 2013

survey of 1,230 Wyoming voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Public Policy

Base

Race

White [Other

Been on an
Escalator?

Have

96%

Have not| 4%

Not sure | 0%

96%
3%
0%

93%
7%

Base

Race

White [Other

Own a Cowboy Hat?

Do
Do not

Not sure

55%
43%
1%

55%
43%
2%

59%
41%

Crosstabs

Race
Base |White |Other
Wish WY Had More
Escalators?
Do|14% 14% 17%
Do not|{49% 48% 64%
Not sure [37% 38% 18%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Clinton/Bush
Hillary Clinton [31% 24% 35% 31%
Jeb Bush |58% 68% 52% 60%
Not sure [11% 8% 13% 10%

July 19-21, 2013

survey of 1,230 Wyoming voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Base

Age

18to
45

46 to

Older
than 65

65

Clinton/Christie

Hillary Clinton
Chris Christie

Not sure

28%
56%
16%

20%
64%

16%

32%
52%
16%

28%
56%
16%

Base

Age

18 to
45

Older
than 65

46 to
65

Clinton/Rubio

Hillary Clinton
Marco Rubio

Not sure

32%
56%
12%

23%
67%
11%

32%
57%
11%

36%
50%
14%

Age

Base

18to

45

46 to

Older

65 |than 65

Clinton/Paul

Hillary Clinton
Rand Paul

32%
58%

Not sure | 10%

21%
71%
8%

36%
5
11%

33%
57%
10%

3%

Base

Age

18 to
45

Older
than 65

46 to
65

Clinton/Ryan

Hillary Clinton

32%
59%
10%

Paul Ryan

Not sure

24%
69%
7%

32%
58%
10%

35%
54%
11%

July 19-21, 2013

survey of 1,230 Wyoming voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
Support/Oppose B/g
Checks on All Gun
Sales
Support|55% 51% 58% 55%
Oppose [33% 39% 33% 31%
Not sure |11% 11% 9% 14%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
Gay Marriage/Civ.
Unions/No
Recognition
Gay couples should [28% 32% 31% 22%
be allowed to legally
marry
Gay couples should [36% 35% 36% 36%
be allowed to form
civil unions but not
marry
There should be no[32% 29% 30% 37%

legal recognition of a
gay couple's
relationship

Not sure

3%

4%

3%

4%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Should Same-sex
Marriage Be
Allowed?
It should |32% 33% 36% 26%
It should not [57% 52% 55% 64%
Not sure [11% 15% 9% 10%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Fave MLB Team
Braves | 3% 4% 2% 2%
Red Sox| 6% 9% 4% 5%
Cubs| 6% 7% 5% 7%
Rockies |43% 39% 43% 47%
Yankees| 6% 4% 8% 5%
Giants| 2% 1% 3% 1%
Mariners| 2% 3% 1% 2%
Cardinals | 3% 5% 2% 2%
Someone else/Don't|30% 27% 32% 30%

have afavorite team

July 19-21, 2013

survey of 1,230 Wyoming voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
Fave NFL Team
Cowboys| 5% 4% 4% 7%
Broncos |[50% 46% 45% 59%
Packers |10% 13% 10% 8%
Patriots | 4% 6% 4% 4%
Giants| 2% 3% 2% 1%
Raiders| 2% 3% 2% 1%
4%rs| 3% 3% 5% 2%
Seahawks| 3% 4% 4% 2%
Someone else/Don't[20% 18% 24% 17%
have a favorite team
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Accept Cheney
Hunting Invite?
Yes [54% 66% 52% 49%
No [40% 34% 42% 43%
Not sure| 5% - 6% 9%

Crosstabs
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
D. Cheney
Favorability
Favorable [54% 61% 50% 54%
Unfavorable |38% 31% 42% 38%
Not sure| 8% 7% % 8%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Been on an
Escalator?
Have [96% 92% 99% 95%
Have not| 4% 6% 1% 5%
Not sure | 0% 2% - 0%

July 19-21, 2013

survey of 1,230 Wyoming voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
Wish WY Had More
Escalators?
Do |14% 17% 13% 13%
Do not [{49% 52% 52% 44%
Not sure |37% 31% 36% 43%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Own a Cowboy Hat?
Do |55% 49% 56% 60%
Do not[43% 48% 43% 39%
Not sure| 1% 3% 1% 1%

July 19-21, 2013

survey of 1,230 Wyoming voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Q1

] Public Policy
Polling

Wyoming Survey Results

Given the choices of Jeb Bush, Chris Christie,
Ted Cruz, Bobby Jindal, Susana Martinez,
Rand Paul, Marco Rubio, Paul Ryan, and Rick
Santorum, who would you most like to see as
the GOP candidate for President in 2016?

JED BUSH...coiiii 13%
Chris Christi€ .......coovviieiiiee e 14%
9%
3%
1%

=T X U N
Bobby Jindal ...

Susana Martinez..........coceevvveeeeeeeeeeeiiiieeeeeeeeenns

Rand Paul............ooovvvieiiiiiiiiciee e 19%
9%

Marco RUDIO .....ccoovveiiiieeeeceeeeeeee e

Paul RYan ... 11%
4%
18%

Rick Santorum ..........ccceeeeeiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeees

Someone else/NOt SUre .......ccceeeeeevevveeeeeeennnn,

July 19-21, 2013

Survey of 780 Republican primary voters

Q2

Q3

Q4

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

VEIY IDETAl ..o 1%
Somewhat liberal ............ccocveniiiiiniice, 6%
MOAErate.......vveireiiiie et 22%
Somewhat CONSErVative...............cocovevevenenn 34%
VErY CONSEIVALIVE ... 37%
If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN oo 50%
Man....... 50%

If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

1810 A5 oo 20%
BB 10 B5 ..ot 47%
Older than 65.......ccoovviiiiiiiiiie s 33%
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sure

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
2016 GOP Pres
Preference
Jeb Bush |13% 15% 11% 13%
Chris Christie [14% 15% 14% 13%
Ted Cruz| 9% 11% 9% 7%
Bobby Jindal | 3% - 3% 4%
Susana Martinez| 1% - 1% 1%
Rand Paul [19% 24% 17% 19%
Marco Rubio| 9% 4% 8% 13%
Paul Ryan|11% 13% 10%  11%
Rick Santorum | 4% 4% 4% 2%
Someone else/Not [18% 14% 21% 17%

sure

C
Crosstabs
ldeology Gender
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base |Woman Man
2016 GOP Pres
Preference 2016 GOP Pres
Jeb Bush|13%  31% 10% 14% 13% 12% Preference
Chris Christie |14%  20% 40% 24% 14% 3% Jeb Bush | 13% 12% 13%
Ted Cruz| 9% 18% 7% 4% 16%
Bobby Jindal| 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% Chris Christie [ 14% 12% 16%
Susana Martinez| 1% 1% 1% 1% Ted Cruz 9% 8% 10%
Rand Paul |19%  10% 10% 9% 21% 24%
i 0, 0, 0
Marco Rubio| 9% 4% % 12% 9% Bobby Jindal| 3% 3% 3%
Paul Ryan | 11% 6% 5% 12% 14% Susana Martinez| 1% 1% 0%
Rick Santorum | 4%  10% 4% 3% 2% 5%
0, 0, 0
Someone else/Not|18%  10% 23% 26% 18% 13% Rand Paul | 19% 17% 21%
sure .
Marco Rubio| 9% 10% 8%
Paul Ryan [11% 10% 12%
Rick Santorum | 4% 3% 4%
Someone else/Not | 18% 23% 13%

July 19-21, 2013

survey of 780 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




